
Related 

Employment

Continuing 

Education
Military

Seeking 

Employment

Not Seeking 

Employment
Unknown

Total 

Graduates

% Related 

Employment

1 Architectural & Civil Engineering Technology 4 2 1 7 100%

2 Business Management 24 15 1 2 42 100%

3 Computer Accounting Technology 6 7 1 3 17 86%

4 Computer Information Systems 5 1 6 100%

5 Computer Networking Technology 18 2 2 2 1 25 90%

6 Computer Technology 12 7 5 1 2 27 63%

7 Culinary Arts 19 2 1 22 100%

8 Early Childhood Education 17 4 1 1 1 24 94%

9 Electrical & Electronic Engineering 16 5 2 2 25 89%

10 General Technology 23 12 3 1 1 40 88%

11 Healthcare Management 8 3 9 1 21 47%

12 Health Sciences Technology 2 6 1 1 10 67%

13 Logistics 0 N/A

14 Medical Informatics 0 1 1 N/A

15 Nursing 32 1 33 100%

16 Occupational Therapy Assistant 17 2 1 20 94%

17 Office Administration 5 2 2 2 11 71%

18 Paralegal 4 3 2 2 11 67%

19 Police Science Technology 5 5 4 2 16 56%

20 Process Control Technology 10 6 3 2 2 23 77%

21 Professional Studies-Information Technology 2 2 100%

22 Visual Communications 6 4 2 1 2 15 75%

23 Web Technology 0 N/A

24 3-D Design Certificate 1 1 1 3 100%

25 Accounting Certificate 1 2 2 5 33%

26 Administrative Assistant Certificate 5 2 1 2 2 12 83%

27 Central Processing Technology 6 5 2 13 100%

28 Computer Aided Drafting Certificate 3 2 5 100%

29 Culinary Certificate 12 3 15 100%

30 Early Childhood Certificate 22 5 1 2 30 96%

31 Healthcare Management Technology 1 1 1 3 50%

32 Industrial Electrical Maintenance 8 3 1 1 13 89%

33 Information Security 15 5 2 2 24 88%

34 Logistics Certificate 2 1 1 4 100%

35 Mechatronics 2 16 3 2 6 29 100%

36 Medical Coding 4 4 8 2 1 19 33%

37 Music Technology Certificate 1 6 4 11 20%

38 Photography Certificate 4 1 1 1 7 100%

39 Police Administration Certificate 2 9 11 100%

40 Supply Chain Certificate 4 1 5 100%

41 Surgical Technology Certificate 21 2 1 24 100%

42 Transportation Certificate 5 5 100%

43 Web Page Authoring 2 2 100%

2015 PLACEMENT TOTALS 356 159 3 58 30 32 638 85.99%

5.0%

A.A.S. Degrees & Technical Certificates





















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































11

8

36

15

12

23

14

9

23

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

18

0

0

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

8

8

15

11

48

#REF!

#REF!

1

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

3

#REF!

2

#REF!


