	A.A.S. Degrees & Technical Certificates	Related Employment	Continuing Education	Military	Seeking Employment	Not Seeking Employment	Unknown	Total Graduates	% Related Employment
1	Architectural & Civil Engineering Technology	4	2				1	7	100%
2	Business Management	24	15			1	2	42	100%
3	Computer Accounting Technology	6	7		1		3	17	86%
4	Computer Information Systems	5	1					6	100%
5	Computer Networking Technology	18	2		2	2	1	25	90%
6	Computer Technology	12	7		5	1	2	20	63%
7	Culinary Arts	19	2		ů – ů		1	22	100%
8	Early Childhood Education	17	4		1	1	1	24	94%
9	Electrical & Electronic Engineering	16	5		2	2	•	25	89%
10	General Technology	23	12		3	1	1	40	88%
11	Healthcare Management	8	3		9	1	•	21	47%
12	Health Sciences Technology	2	6		1		1	10	67%
13	Logistics							0	N/A
14	Medical Informatics	0	1					1	N/A
15	Nursing	32	1					33	100%
16	Occupational Therapy Assistant	17	2		1			20	94%
17	Office Administration	5	2		2	2		11	71%
18	Paralegal	4	3		2	2		11	67%
19	Police Science Technology	5	5		4	2		16	56%
20	Process Control Technology	10	6		3	2	2	23	77%
21	Professional Studies-Information Technology	2						2	100%
22	Visual Communications	6	4		2	1	2	15	75%
23	Web Technology							0	N/A
24	3-D Design Certificate	1	1			1		3	100%
25	Accounting Certificate	1	2		2			5	33%
26	Administrative Assistant Certificate	5	2		1	2	2	12	83%
27	Central Processing Technology	6	5				2	13	100%
28	Computer Aided Drafting Certificate	3	2					5	100%
29	Culinary Certificate	12	3					15	100%
30	Early Childhood Certificate	22	5		1		2	30	96%
31	Healthcare Management Technology	1	1		1			3	50%
32	Industrial Electrical Maintenance	8	3		1	1		13	89%
33	Information Security	15	5		2	2		24	88%
34	Logistics Certificate	2	1		ļ		1	4	100%
35	Mechatronics	2	16	3		2	6	29	100%
36	Medical Coding	4	4		8	2	1	19	33%
37	Music Technology Certificate	1	6		4	4		11	20%
38 39	Photography Certificate	4	1		1	1	1	7	100%
	Police Administration Certificate	2	9					11	100%
40 41	Supply Chain Certificate	4 21	1		<u> </u>	1		5 24	100% 100%
41	Surgical Technology Certificate Transportation Certificate	5			<u> </u>	1			100%
42	Web Page Authoring	2	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			2	100%
40									
	2015 PLACEMENT TOTALS	356	159	3	58	30	32	638	85.99%

11
8
36
15
12
23
14
9
23
#REF!
18
0
0
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
8
8
15
11
48
#REF!
#REF!
1
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
3
#REF!
2
#REF!